

## Fictitious Business Name Statement

DOMESTIC or FOREIGN Limited Liability Company

→ Filing Fee: \$50.00

Pursuant to the provisions of RIGL <u>7-16-9</u> the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following statement for authority to transact business in the state of Rhode Island under a fictitious business name:

1. Entity ID Number:	2. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
601752050	930 Main Street, LLC		
3. The fictitious business name to be used is:			
WAter WORKS CAR WASH			
4. The state or country the entity is formed is: 5		5. The date of formation is:	
Rhode Island		2-01-2023	
6. Applicant is otherwise authorized to do business in the state of Rhode Island.			
Under penalty of perjury, I declare and affirm that I have examined this Fictitious Business Name Statement and that the information contained herein is true and correct.			
Name of Applicant Limited Liability Company			Date
930 MAIN Street, LLC			
Signature of Authorized Person			

MAIL TO: Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615 Phone: (401) 222-3040 Website: www.sos.ri.gov



RECEIVED

2023 MAR -6 ASCH 3557 STATE

P.I. CEPT. OF SS BUS SVCS AN

## **BILL OF SALE**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, WATER WORKS CAR WASH, LLC, a Rhode Island Limited Liability Company ("Seller"), in consideration of the sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, assign and convey all of its rights, title and interests in and to all of the following described assets to 15-17 WHIPPLE STREET, LLC a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company ("Buyer"):

All right title and interest to and in the name, including goodwill, of Seller in connection with the Business (the "Goodwill"), and all intangible personal property, including fixtures, furnishings, sign, and equipment. Inventories of all saleable product in the Business (the "Inventory").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the said assets to Buyer, and its successors and assigns, to their use forever. Seller covenants, with Buyer, its successors and assigns that Seller is the lawful owner of the said assets; that said assets are free of all liens and encumbrances; that Seller has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same aforesaid; and that Seller will warrant and defend the same against the lawful claims and demands of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Bill of Sale the  $18^{40}$ . day of <u>Februa</u>, 2023.

WATER WORKS CAR WASH, LLC By: Christopher J. Shackett, Manager t

Massachusetts STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF Bristol

In <u>North Attleber</u> on this <u>18</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>february</u>., 2023 before me personally appeared Christopher J. Shackett, Manager of Water Works Car Wash, LLC, to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument on behalf of said Limited Liability Company, and he acknowledged said instrument by him executed, to be his free act and deed in said capacity and the free act and deed of said Limited Liability Company

Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED this 18 day of February, 2023

**15-17 WHIPPLE STREET, LLC** 

Bv:

Stephen J. Sarcia, Authorized Member

CHRISTOPHER CARGILL Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires March 15, 2024

## **BILL OF SALE**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, 15-17 WHIPPLE STREET LLC, a Rhode Island Limited Liability Company ("Seller"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, assign and convey all of its rights, title and interests in and to all of the following described assets to 930 MAIN STREET, LLC a Rhode Island Limited Liability Company ("Buyer"):

All right title and interest to and in the name, including goodwill, of Seller in connection with the Business (the "Goodwill"), and all intangible personal property, including fixtures, furnishings, sign, and equipment. Inventories of all saleable product in the Business (the "Inventory").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the said assets to Buyer, and its successors and assigns, to their use forever. Seller covenants, with Buyer, its successors and assigns that Seller is the lawful owner of the said assets; that said assets are free of all liens and encumbrances; that Seller has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same aforesaid; and that Seller will warrant and defend the same against the lawful claims and demands of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Bill of Sale the day of <u>funn</u>, 2023.

15-17 WHIRPLE STREET, LLC By: <u>Stephen J. Sarcia</u>, Authorized Agent

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF KENT

In <u>Worwich</u> on this <u>Work</u> day of <u>Fibruar</u>., 2023 before me personally appeared Stephen J. Sarcia, Authorized Agent of 15-17 Whipple Street, LL, to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument on behalf of said Limited Liability Company, and he acknowledged said instrument by him executed, to be his free act and deed in said capacity and the free act and deed of said Limited Liability Company

Mary Ablic Shelenn

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED this 1 day of februar , 2023

930 MAIN STREET, LLC

By:

Stephen J. Sarcia, Authorized Member

Mary B. Studiarchi Notary Public, State of Rhode Island 11/7/2025 My Commission Expires

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Stephen J. Sarcia, Authorized Member of 15-17 Whipple Street, LLC, a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company hereby acknowledge the following:

1. That 15-17 Whipple Street LLC ("Seller") is selling the personal property at 930 Main Street, Pawtucket, RI 02860 to 930 Main Street, LLC ("Buyer").

2. The sale defined above is dependent upon the use of the name Water Works Car Wash.

3. The Buyer, shall submit all necessary filings to the RI Secretary of State ("SOS") in order to use Water Works Car Wash as a "doing business as" (d/b/a).

4. Once requisite filings are filed with the RI SOS Office, the Seller Water Works Car Wash, LLC shall within thirty (30) to sixty (60) days dissolve its LLC with the RI SOS Office.

Acknowledged the above facts on this day of February, 2023.

SELLER 15-17 Whipple Street, LLC

Stephing. Sarcing Authorized Agney By: Title:

BUYER 930 Main Street, LLC

J. Jakin BY: Title:

State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Gregg M. Amore, Secretary of State

I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

March 06, 2023 11:57 AM

Treng M. Course

Gregg M. Amore Secretary of State

